(Rec	questor's Name)			
(176)	questor s Hame,			
	4			
(Add	dress)			
(Address)				
(Cit	//State/Zip/Phone	· #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(= :-	,	,		
(Document Number)				
(50	ournement runnberg			
Out to 1 Out to	0-46-4-	of Otobur		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	or Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		}		





200269335962

02/11/15--01017--016 **155.00

Effective Date 211115

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Division of	n Section Corporations		
SUBJE	ECT: <u>Corner</u>	stone Business and Marke Name of Lir	eting, LLC mited Liability Company	
The en	closed Articles	s of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.	
Please	return all corre	espondence concerning this m	natter to the following:	
	<u>Hilario J</u>	ames	Name of Person	
	Cornerst	one Business and Marketi	ng Firm/Company	
	486 Bell	e Grove Lane	Address	
			Addios	•
	Royal Pa	alm Beach, FL 33411 (City/State and Zip Code	
jaı	meslarry1471	@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report notifica	ation)
For fur	ther information	on concerning this matter, ple	ase call:	
<u>Hilario</u>	James Na	me of Person	561) 704-4779 Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number
Enclos	ed is a check fo	or the following amount:		,
_	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Ma	ailing Address	Street/Courier Add	ress

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301



February 19, 2015

HILARIO JAMES 486 BELLE GROVE LANE ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33411

SUBJECT: CORNERSTONE BUSINESS AND MARKETING, LLC

Ref. Number: W15000012090

We have received your document for CORNERSTONE BUSINESS AND MARKETING, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 605.0207, F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on February 11, 2015. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 415A00003484

2015 FEB | | PM |2: 49

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	•
Cornerstone Business and Marketing, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Lim	ited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the princip	al office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
486 Belle Grove Lane Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411	486 Belle Grove Lane Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411
another business entity with an active Florida registr	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or ation.)
The name and the Florida street address of the regista	ered agent are:
Hilario James	
N:	ame
486 Belle Grove Lane	
Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)
Royal Palm Beach	FL 33411
City	Zip
the place designated in this certificate, I hereby ac capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisi of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the	of service of process for the above stated limited liability company at accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this cons of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance to obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in that terms of the proper and complete performance in the proper and complete performance are obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in the proper and complete performance agent as provided for in the proper (REQUIRED)
(CONT)	NUED)
Page	LEG ACTION OF THE PARTY OF THE
rage:	SECRETARY OF STATE OF

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Memb "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
AMBR	Hilaro James
	486 Belle Grove Lane Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411
AMBR	Renee Page
	486 Belle Grove Lane
	Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411
	
	
(Use attachment if necessary)	in the date of filing: $01/09/2015$ $2/11/15$ (OPTIONAL)
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other the (If an effective date is listed, the date is the date of filing.)	un the date of filing: 01/09/2015 2 // / OPTIONAL) nust be specific and capnot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
	Λ
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
(In accordance with constitutes an affirm	re of a member or an authorized representative of a member. section 605/0203 (1)(b), Florida-Statutes, the execution of this document anon uniter the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. ralse information submitted in a document to the Department of State egree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Filing Fees:

HILARIO JAMES JR
Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

ARTICLE IV.

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

2015 FEB | | PM |2: 49